
WEDNESDAY SATURDAY

9 & Under 
NetSetGo

11U/13U/15U/17U/
OPEN

Eastern All Abilities RD
1 10-Feb 10-Feb 12-Feb 14-Feb 7-Feb 8-Feb Rd 1/2 9-Feb
2 17-Feb 17-Feb 19-Feb 21-Feb 14-Feb 15-Feb Rd 3/4 16-Feb
3 24-Feb 24-Feb 26-Feb 28-Feb 21-Feb 22-Feb Rd 5/6 23-Feb
4 3-Mar 3-Mar 5-Mar 7-Mar 28-Feb 1-Mar Rd 7/8 2-Mar
5 17-Mar 17-Mar 12-Mar 14-Mar 14-Mar 15-Mar Rd 9/10 16-Mar
6 24-Mar 24-Mar 19-Mar 21-Mar 21-Mar 22-Mar Rd 11/12 23-Mar
7 31-Mar 31-Mar 26-Mar 28-Mar 28-Mar 29-Mar Rd 13/14 30-Mar
8 28-Apr 28-Apr 2-Apr 4-Apr 2-May 3-May Rd 15/16 4-May
9 5-May 5-May 23-Apr 2-May 9-May 10-May Rd 17/18 11-May

10 12-May 12-May 30-Apr 9-May 16-May 17-May Rd 19/20 18-May
11 19-May 19-May 7-May 16-May 23-May 24-May Rd 21/22 25-May
12 26-May 26-May 14-May 23-May 30-May 31-May
13 2-Jun 2-Jun 21-May 30-May 13-Jun 14-Jun
14 16-Jun 16-Jun 28-May 6-Jun 20-Jun
15 23-Jun 23-Jun 4-Jun 13-Jun
16 30-Jun 30-Jun 11-Jun 20-Jun
17 18-Jun 27-Jun

ROUND ROBIN 27-Jun
SEMI FINAL 25-Jun 21-Jun 1-Jun
GRAND FINAL 2-Jul 28-Jun 1-Jun

NO GAME
Labour Day W/E 10-Mar 10-Mar 7-Mar 8-Mar 9-Mar
School Holiday 7-Apr 7-Apr 9-Apr 4-Apr 5-Apr 6-Apr

14-Apr 14-Apr 16-Apr 11-Apr 11-Apr 12-Apr 13-Apr
Easter 21-Apr 21-Apr 18-Apr 18-Apr 19-Apr 20-Apr
ANZAC 25-Apr 25-Apr 26-Apr 27-Apr
Kings Long W/E 9-Jun 9-Jun 6-Jun 7-Jun `

Important Dates
Club Competition Programs

Friday & Saturday Sunday
Mon - WN Games

Wed - 
Social Night

Fast5

Registratio
n open

Now Now Now

Registratio
ns Close

20 Jan For Rd 1 Wed 22 Jan Sun 19th Jan

Thurs 25th Jan 2025 7-Feb-25 Grading Rounds Rd 1 - 4
w/c 3rd Feb 2025 17-Feb-25
Tuesday 11th Feb
5pm Sun 2nd March 
2025
After Rd 5 & After RD 10

Events
Grading Meeting Saturday 1-Mar
Club Competition Autumn Tues 28th Jan Sunday 16-Mar
U11 - OPEN after round 4 Mon 3rd Mar Sunday 23-Mar
NSG - After round 5 Mon 14th Mar "Talking Umpiring" Workshop - Footwork  12.10pm Sat 29-Mar
NSG - After round 10 Mon 16 May 5 - 11 May 

Fri/Sat
Round 9 - 9 & 

10 May

Sunday 4th May

Saturday TBC

19 - 25 May

Meetings Sunday 25th May

Tuesday 11th Feb
4-Mar 1-Apr 20-May 10-Jun

11-Mar 22-Apr 3-Jun 17-Jun
Tues 6th May

Updated  20 March 2025 

Club Payments Due

 2025 Autumn Calendar

ROUND  

MONDAY FRIDAY
CLUB COMPETITION

Casual Walking 
Netball Sessions 

10am/11.30am
Walking Netball 

Games
Ladies Social 
Competition

Casual Walking Netball 
Sessions 9.30am FAST 5

MENA open Club team registrations
Autumn 2025 Team RegistrationsDue

Mon 16th Dec 2024

Friday 7 Feb 2025

Fixtures Released
President & Secretaries Meeting

Grading Feedback Forms Due after RD 4

9 & Under NetsetGo Regrade 

Introduction to Umpiring workshop

Board meetings
Annual General Meeting

Cup cake/Sweet treat stall

Talking Coach Workshop

Intro to Coaching - Lindy Head Coach

Inclusion Round

MENA Netball Festival -  9 & Under Round Robin Tournament & 
Come & Try Showcase

Pink Round

MENA rep Team Tournament

Club Competition - President & Secretaries 
Club Competition Standing Committee (Tues)

MENA Deakin Junior Club Tournament


